  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
March, 2004 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MC33077/D
MC33077
Operational Amplifier, Low
Noise, Dual
The MC33077 is a precision high quality, high frequency, low noise

• Pb−Free Package is Available
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC33077D SOIC−8 98 Units/Rail
MC33077DR2 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
PDIP−8
P SUFFIX
CASE 626
1
8
SOIC−8
D SUFFIX
CASE 7511
8
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
1
8
1
8
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
MC33077P PDIP−8 50 Units/Rail
PIN CONNECTIONS
4
2
VEE
1
3
5
6
7
8 VCC
Output 2
Inputs 2
Inputs 1
(Dual, Top View)
−
+
1
−
+
2
Output 1
33077
ALYW
MC33077P
          AWL
       YYWW
MC33077DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi:
  MC33077D  MC33077DG  MC33077DR2  MC33077DR2G  MC33077P  MC33077PG